The T9 Toggle Switch is an ideal switch for demanding
applications. Qualified to MIL-DTL-3950, this high performance
switch is a logical choice for use in environments where
sealing and resistance to shock and vibration are required.
The T9 is particularly suitable for applications in military, off-
highway, aviation, commercial and industrial equipment. This
compact, environmentally sealed switch is available in single
and double pole configurations with a lever lockout option.

K, L, M, N, P (See Chart)
  T9     – X X    X       –       XX             X
T9 PART NUMBER CODE
*  Available in
commercial only.
COMMERCIAL & MIL TOGGLE SWITCHESTOGGLE
T9
ENVIRONMENTALLY SEALED TOGGLE
Lever Lockout Configuration Codes
Figures A thru P are schematics to illustrate lockout
configurations and momentary positions. They do
not represent details of construction.
A Locked in all three positions
B Locked in Center and Keyway Side position
D Locked out of Center position
E Locked in Center position
F Locked in Opposite Keyway position
G Locked in Keyway Side position
H Locked out of Center and Keyway Side Position
J Locked out of Center and Opposite Keyway position
K Locked in Center and Opposite Keyway position
L Locked out of Keyway Side position
M Locked out of and into Opposite Keyway position
N Locked out of Opposite Keyway position
P Locked out of and into Keyway Side position
190    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
TO
G
G
LE SW
ITC
H
ES
Single Pole
Lever/Lock Single Pole
Low level 10mA @ 30mV (commercial version only)
COMMERCIAL & MIL TOGGLE SWITCHES TOGGLES
T9
PRODUCT FAMILY TABLE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    191
Double Pole
15
Low level 10mA @ 30mV (commercial version only)
COMMERCIAL & MIL TOGGLE SWITCHESTOGGLE
T9
PRODUCT FAMILY TABLE
192    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
TO
G
G
LE SW
ITC
H
ES
Lever/Lock
Double Pole
COMMERCIAL & MIL TOGGLE SWITCHES
PRODUCT FAMILY TABLE
TOGGLES
T9
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    193
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Toggle Switches category: